

Conflict of Interest Statement New York State Association for College Admission Counseling Executive Board 2021-2022

Members of the Executive Board of New York State Association for College Admission Counseling (NYSACAC) will perform their duties in good faith and will take actions that are in the best interests of the organization. Members are expected to avoid all conflicts of interest and even the appearance of conflicts of interest.

A conflict of interest arises in any situation described as such in the Conflict of Interest Policy. When such a conflict arises, the individual with the conflict is expected to disclose the existence of the conflict in the manner prescribed by the Conflict of Interest Policy.

The undersigned, a director, officer, committee member or employee of NYSACAC hereby affirms that:

- a) I have received a copy of the Conflict of Interest Policy
- b) I have read and understand the Conflict of Interest Policy
- c) I have agreed to comply with the policy, and
- d) I am an officer, director, trustee, member, owner (either as a sole proprietor or a partner) or employee of the following:
- e) I may have a conflicting interest with respect to the following transactions in which the Organization is a participant:

Signature